## UNIVERSITY OF ECONOMICS IN BRATISLAVA

## APPENDIX 1

## TO INTERNAL REGULATION OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ECONOMICS IN BRATISLAVA

A/1/2023

Scholarship Rules of the University of Economics in Bratislava

The Academic Senate of the University of Economics in Bratislava (hereinafter also referred to as "the EUBA AS") has enacted, in accordance with Article 15(1)(k) of Act No. 131/2002 on higher education institutions and on amendments and supplements of certain laws as amended (hereinafter also referred to as "the Higher Education Act"), this Appendix 1 amending and supplementing the internal regulation of the University of Economics in Bratislava entitled Scholarship Rules of the University of Economics in Bratislava.

- 1. In paragraph 9 of Article 3(C) Motivational Scholarship, the sub-paragraph (a): "in the first year of their studies for academic achievements attained in the first semester" is deleted.
- 2. In paragraph 9 of Article 3(C) Motivational Scholarship, the sub-paragraph (b) becomes sub-paragraph (a) and sub-paragraph (c) becomes sub-paragraph (b).

Appendix 1 was discussed and approved by the EUBA AS on 10 November 2023.

This Appendix shall enter into force on the date of approval thereof by the EUBA AS, and shall take effect on the day following the date of entry hereof into force.

prof. Ing. Helena Majdúchová, CSc. EUBA AS Chair prof. Ing. Ferdinand Daňo, PhD. EUBA Rector